m
y
\
m
0

REAR ROLL CENTER)
HIGH

INSERTS CHART

20

HIGH

LOW

]l ' 2.5x18@

REAR DEFAULT
WHEELBASE SHIMS

902

o

2.5x18

M4x6




(AT

Note the right orientation
of the rocker-legs.




(AT

M3x14

M3x10

M3x6



(AT

; 4x6x0.5

eLT w CkF O o

M3x8 4x6x0.5 M3x14 M3x5 M2.5x5




:6 REAR WISHBONE ) 4 ﬁ REAR SUSPENSION\.iﬁ @ PULLROD 21 20.5 20 19.5 19 )
DEFAULT SPACERS INSERTS CHART LENGTH (mm)

. OUTSIDE Included are 5 lenghts of composite
N @ RIGHT LEFT pullrods. If ride height can not be

adjusted enough using the excentric
holder for the heavedamper, use different
pullrod length. For more ride height, use
@ - -e| | | shorter pullrod.
INSIDE
RIGHT LEFT Make sure to use same length Left and

Right side.
.




N0 RRS [CONSTANT RR TOE I DEFRULT * RR5 [ACTIVE RR TOE In! OPTIONAL

91 @2x1o|.73x2.5@w I)

5x10x4

8.3

Do not overtighten the nuts. The Do not overtighten the nuts. The
pivotballs must move freely. pivotballs must move freely.

. ®
o= : o0 C— w o=
M2x5 M3x2.5 2x10 = | M2x5
°



e L

STEP 18

N0 RRS [CONSTANT RR TOE I DEFAULT

*

RRS [ACTIVE RR TOE In] OPTIONAL

2020

1.8 mm

REAR CAMBER AND

TRACK WIDTH

~

(AT




FINAL ASSEMBLY =y

l ! z E : ! ' RRS [ACTIVE RR TOE Il OPTIONAL

11.1 11. .
REAR TRACKROD LENGTH ‘ @ UPRIGHT LINKAGE\
9 mm POSITION
%O

Ol

3x5x1



m
y
\
m
{

‘ ELECTRONICS LAYOUT

/

(TN 1

Use double sided tape to mount the ESC,
RX and the_transponder to the chassis.

O

M3x5



10

Sharp edges on battery mounts may
easyly cut the tape during a crash.
ake small chamfers on the cutouts

PM3x5 (1)

(AT

The battery mount can be moved
forward or rearward 3mm.
Use the battery in the rearwarg
position as default.

REAR FRONT

4 ‘ BATTERY MOUNT POSITION )

M3x20



REAR | EXPLODED WiEW

281;82 op} 110108 110122
op <;
401707 opt 401683
401708 opt 401680 g 110124
281;(1)8 opt 401717 opt 7
opt
401711 401702\/’
401712 opt 401681
401713 opt 401680 1399 g 401727 opt
401714 opt 401717 Oth 401679
o2z 1101244? ol #110112
401681
401727 opt .,,,>401783
“"-\r 401700
401774
401783
110457
804332 401670 -
10411 @ N R 401686
411253 401726
- 401772
804332}® 404760
110109
110461 —>
404799 R
4o1esoi\ 401800 opt
401750\ Y o & 401782
110157 401746
401682—8§
(] s 8 110119
110223 K 110223 401778
401786 opt
F4o1682 401801 opt

404789

}4016584

401802 opt

401701 Roll damper set 4-X
401705 Spring white C4.4 4-X (2)
401706 Spring yellow C4.9 4-X (2)
401707 Spring orange C5.5 4-X (2)
401708 Spring red C6.3 4-X (2)
401709 Spring pink C6.9 4-X (2)

401786 Chassis alu 2mm 4X EVO
401800 Motormount set 4X PROz
401801 Chassis arrowspace magnesium stiff 4X
401802 Chassis arrowspace magnesium flex 4X

401710 Spring blue C7.6 4-X (2)

401712 Spring green C9.5 4-X (2)

401713 Spring grey C10.9 4-X (2)

401714 Spring black C12 4-X (2)

401717 Roll damper support -7mm carbon 4-X (2)
401727 Bearing holder central rocker alu 4-X (2)

11



FRONT Il EXPLODED WIEW

401751 110110
110182 \,
l meg
§ 401751
l » 110182
f\k 401748
401743 401655 4017% 1ose2
401748 \
110166 808214 \110182
401767 “ 110115 401748
401768 ¢ 808214 110462
401769
401770 401793
4017711 411253 7\
110157 00144 /. 110108
: 401657 401655 o124
401653
: 110108
. / 401372
- 110410
pe 401253
110449 401721
110164 .
401430
110410/ /
401401 110157 401721

401 653/

401734 opt
110500
110165

500212 tQ
500211 opt‘ o &

& R i i
401612 4 o]
401614 o
401387 opt/—r 401613
411063 o b ~—110221
411048 411063 4
110208—

401733 11;“2\22 401615

-
o

401387 Wheelhexagon 1mm offset (2)
500211 Wheelhexagon +0.75mm offset (2)
401734 Wheelhub fr/tr l+r hard 4X

401736 Wishbone upper fr/ir hard 4X (2)



REAR Il EXPLODED WIEW

(AT

110124 ] 404751
110461 N/ I 110111
* '—401796

110182
401751 o g o 404751
401796 by 110182

N
110461 ﬁ 401748
11011 ' 404751
N

< 110182
"~ 110461

808214 '/”0”5 401748

L N st7as §o
4016551} 808214 110109

\i 401792 ¥ o17e4
300144 110108
401788
gy \
110157
& 01655

401798 .
110165 110109 -
411253 :
401767 110108 110109
401768 I
401769 t v 401794
401770
401771
401795
401409
4011z7i’ ;
-+ 1
401381 ——— 40179
> Qfﬂosoo
7 411063 —4
401661 I 411063
110208 ——— ! 411048 >
> b © 110409
a2 401790
110165————¢ Q) ~ @ 11063 411048
500212 \ >
500211 opt—e 110500 ,\
401387 opt 110208 411063

401387 Wheelhexagon 1mm offset (2)
500211 Wheelhexagon +0.75mm offset (2)

13



FINAL EXPLODED UIEW

802211
804293 opt
401602 opt

802211 - 110208
802211
804293 opt
401602 opt

802211 ——
11020§

110452

\ 110452

\\ 1606

I - l7401687 401602 opt
804293 opt

y’ 11 & 401413 802211 Lo
Q7Y 401602 opt 802211

) 110128 -¢ 804293 opt 110208
802211 Lo
el )
| » , \ >*;: 02211
N As UTFEYAY 110208

1667

110157

401674

110157 401776

110452
045 110108

110109

401413 Battery mount (4)
401602 Body-height fine-tuner alu (4)
804293 Body support washers med + high (5+5)

14



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14

